FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-23-2001



101726316

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel# Frame#						
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel# Frame#	Other					
Conveying Party X M	ark if additional name					
Name Encon Electric, L.P.	O5-14-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mell Ropt Dt. #10 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mell Ropt Dt. #10					
Individual General Partnership X L	imited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware					
Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties					
Name Sea Gull Lighting Products, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 301 W. Washington Street						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Riverside	NJ 08075					
City	State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/organization						
	FICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, ADEMARK

REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0090

FORM PTO- 1618B Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 215-972-8385				
Name	Alfred W. Zaher				
Address (line 1)	Saul Ewing LLP				
Address (line 2)	Centre Square West				
Address (line 3)	1500 Market Street, 38th Floor				
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia PA 19102				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark A	application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	hed			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	i			
Trac	emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
76/086,877	76/085,879 76/102,050	_			
76/102,051	76/102,052 76/102,053				
76/102,054	76/102,055 76/102,056]			
Number of I	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12				
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00				
	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	Deposit Account Number: # 50-1089	I			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
.	5/3/8/				
	Ifred W. Zaher of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0091

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER-SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying F Enter Additional C		Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Se	a Gull Lighting Products, Inc.			monal Bay rear	
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	X Corporation	Association	
Other					
	State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Delaware			
Receiving P	arty ecciving Party	Mark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached		
Name [
dba/aka/ta [
Composed of [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate					
Other			document no.	m the Assignment.)	
	p/State of incorporation/Organizat		04(0)		
	pplication Number(s) or F			itional numbers attached he same property).	
Trade	emark Application Number(s)	1	Registration Numb	er(s)	
76/102,057	76/102,058 76/102	,059			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Encon Electric, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, with its principal place of business at 12401 McNulty Road, Philadelphia, PA 19154 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.
STUDIO SUITE	76/086,877
SAFARI	76/085,879
TITAN XL	76/102,050
THE ARCH	76/102,051
TABRIZ	76/102,052
FLARE	76/102,053
WEATHERFORD	76/102,054
NOB HILL	76/102,055
MIDTOWN	76/102,056
ALICANTE	76/102,057
D'ELEGANCE	76/102,058
BIG SUR	76/102,059

and

WHEREAS, Sea Gull Lighting Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 301 W. Washington Street, Riverside, NJ 08075 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

ENCON ELECTRIC, L.P.

By: ENCON ELECTRIC, INC. as the sole General Partner of ENCON ELECTRIC L.P.

Date: 4/30/01

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

Stanley Angelo

as President of ENCON ELECTRIC, INC.

573718.1 4/30/01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002301 FRAME: 0093